Issaquah School District Issaquah, Washington

RESOLUTION NO. 1185

A resolution by the Board of Directors of the Issaquah School District #411 certifying those who may sign documents on the Board's behalf for the OSPI School Construction Assistance Program documents and agreements related to the High School #4 project.

BE IT RESOLVED, that for purposes of WAC 392-344-120 the following Issaquah School District personnel are designated by the Board of Directors to provide district authorization related to the OSPI and High School 4 projects:

at

| Martin Turney, Executive Director of Finance & Suppo | ort |
|--|-----------------|
| Tom Mullins, Director of Capital Projects | |
| ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Issaquah S an open public meeting held on May 26, 2022 with the | |
| | Board President |
| | Director |
| | Director |
| | Director |
| Attest: | Director |
| Secretary, Board of Director | |